ET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): Mark Recchi Allen Sheets	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name: Rocky Shoes & Boots, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \underline{X} No	Street Address: 39 East Canal St.
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger _ Security Agreement Change of Name _ Other Execution Date March 27, 2002	City: Nelsonville State: Ohio Country: U.S.A. Zip: 45764 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/156,254 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of person to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Belinda Reynolds Internal Address: Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur LLP Street Address: 41 South High Street City: Columbus State: OH Zip: 43215	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
1 ottoched conv is a life copy of the original	edge and belief, the foregoing information is true and concuments. April 23, 2002
Laurie N. Jacques Name of Person Signing Signing	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	<u> </u>
	letach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shapes 2002 DBYRNE 00000277 29156254 40.00 OP Bo Washin	neet information to: of Patents and Trademarks x Assignments ngton, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Of:

SHOE SOLE (Style No.: Knobby)

From:

Mark Recchi, an individual

Allen Sheets, an individual

To:

Rocky Shoes & Boots, Inc., a corporation of Ohio

We, Mark Recchi, a citizen of the United States residing in Lancaster, Ohio, and Allen

Sheets, a citizen of the United States residing in Albany, Ohio are inventors of SHOE SOLE, for

which we are applying for Letters Patent of the United States by an application so titled, the

specification of which was filed February 26, 2002 and has been assigned Application No.

29/156,254;

For good and valuable consideration paid to us from Rocky Shoes & Boots, Inc., a

corporation of the State of Ohio having its corporate offices at 39 East Canal Street, Nelsonville,

Ohio 45764, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, by this Assignment;

We sell, assign, and transfer to Rocky Shoes & Boots, Inc. our entire and undivided right,

title, and interest in and to our invention SHOE SOLE, our said application for letters patent, the

invention described therein, and all rights appurtenant thereto and in all our applications related

thereto, including each of the following: the right to apply for any letters patent for said

invention in the United States and all foreign countries, all other applications for letters patent on

said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, and

-1-

continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said invention or upon said application

or related thereto; all letters patent that may issue thereon in the United States and fore.

countries and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, or continuations of letters patent

granted for said inventions or upon said applications, to the full end of the term or terms for

which said letters patent may be issued; and every priority or other right accorded by every

international convention, treaty, or agreement that is or may be predicated upon or arise from

said invention, application and other applications or letters patent therefor, all to be held and

enjoyed by Rocky Shoes & Boots, Inc., its successors and assigns, all the same as we would have

held and enjoyed had this Assignment not been made;

We authorize and grant the right to Rocky Shoes & Boots, Inc. to file and prosecute

patent applications in all countries for any part of said invention in our names or in the name of

Rocky Shoes & Boots, Inc. or otherwise, as Rocky Shoes & Boots, Inc. may deem advisable

under any international convention, treaty, or agreement or otherwise;

We authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the

empowered officials of all other countries to grant, issue, and transfer any letters patent for the

said inventions arising out of said application to Rocky Shoes & Boots, Inc., as assignee of our

entire right, title, and interest therein, in accordance with this instrument of assignment;

- 2 -

REEL: 012866 FRAME: 0348

We represent and warrant that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein; we covenant that we will not execute, grant, or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent herewith; we bind ourselves to execute and deliver to Rocky Shoes & Boots, Inc., its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and to perform any further acts that may be deemed necessary to enable it, its successors and assigns. to file the said applications for letters patent for the said invention in any country in which it may elect to file such applications, and to vest in Rocky Shoes & Boots, Inc., its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed and intended to so be conveyed, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and each foreign country in which each such application may be filed so that any patent issued thereon shall be issued to Rocky Shoes & Boots, Inc., its successors and assigns; and we further covenant and agree, that we will, upon request, communicate to Rocky Shoes & Boots, Inc., its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to us, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested to do so by Rocky Shoes & Boots, Inc., its successors and assigns.

-1-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the day(s) indicated.

	Mark Recchi		
STATE OF OHIO			
COUNTY OF ATHENS)	SS:		
On this <u>Z7</u> th day of <u>March</u> , 2002 before me personally appeared Mark Recchi, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.			
(seal)	Notary Public ALAN C. YOUNG Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 9-3-200-1		
	Allen Sheets		
STATE OF OHIO) COUNTY OF ATHENS)	ss:		
On this 27th day of March, 2002 before me personally appeared Allen Sheets, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.			
(seal)	Notary Public ALAN C. YOUNG Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Digners State of		

APPLICATION DATA SHEET

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Application number::

Filing Date::

Application Type:: Regular

Subject Matter:: Design

CD-ROM or CD-R?:: None

Number of copies of CRF:: 1

Shoe Sole Title::

Attorney Docket Number:: 2424900-103118 Knobby

Request for Early Publication?:: No

Request for Non-Publication?:: No

Suggested Drawing Figure:: 1

4 Total Drawing Sheets::

Small Entity?:: No

No Petition included?::

APPLICANT INFORMATION

Inventor Applicant Authority Type::

United States of America Primary Citizenship Country::

Full Capacity Status::

Mark Given Name::

Recchi Family Name::

Lancaster City of Residence::

Ohio State or Province of Residence::

United States of America Country of Residence::

1440 East Wheeling St. Street of Mailing address::

Lancaster City of mailing address::

State or Province of mailing address:: Ohio

04/23/2002 Supplemental -1filed 02/26/2002

29/156, 254

Postal or Zip Code of mailing address:: 43130

Applicant Authority Type:: Inventor

Primary Citizenship Country:: United States of America

Status:: Full Capacity

Given Name:: Allen

Family Name:: Sheets

City of Residence:: Albany

State or Province of Residence:: Ohio

Country of Residence:: United States of America

Street of Mailing address:: 5620 Washington Rd.

City of mailing address:: Albany

State or Province of mailing address:: Ohio

Postal or Zip Code of mailing address:: 45710

CORRESPONDENCE INFORMATION

Name:: Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur LLP

Street of mailing address:: Attn: Belinda Reynolds

41 South High St., 28th Floor

City of mailing address:: Columbus

State or Province of mailing address:: OH

Postal or Zip Code of mailing address:: 43215-6194

Phone number:: (614) 227-2032, (614) 227-2000, (614) 227-

2076

Fax number:: (614) 227-2000

E-Mail address:: ljacques@porterwright.com,

breynolds@porterwright.com, alashbrook@porterwright.com

-2- Supplemental 29/156, 254

04/23/2002 filed 02/26/2002

Representative Designation::	Registration Number::	Representative Name::
Primary	35905	Laurie N. Jacques
Associate	27482	Edwin M. Baranowski
Associate	38242	Richard M. Mescher
Associate	50321	Melanie R. Martin-Jones

ASSIGNEE INFORMATION

Assignee name:: Rocky Shoes & Boots, Inc.

Street of mailing address:: 39 East Canal St.

City of mailing address:: Nelsonville

State or Province of mailing address:: OH

Postal or Zip Code of mailing address:: 45764

Supplemental 29/156, 254

04/23/2002 filed 02/26/2002

RECORDED: 05/02/2002